PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John David Webb	08/18/2009
Robert Ralph Webb Jr.	08/18/2009
Michael Eugene Clason	08/17/2009
Joe Humbert	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOX FREE SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1133 Smith Road	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13527339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686 **Phone**: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Catan, Esq.
Address Line 1: Miles & Stockbridge, PC
Address Line 2: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G7344-17353US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl Gibson

PATENT

REEL: 028407 FRAME: 0313

Total Attachments: 4

source=G7344-17353US01--ExAssgn#page1.tif source=G7344-17353US01--ExAssgn#page2.tif source=G7344-17353US01--ExAssgn#page3.tif source=G7344-17353US01--ExAssgn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028407 FRAME: 0314

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/We WEBB, John David; WEBB, Robert Rai	ph Jr.; CLASON, Michael
Eugene; HUMBERT, Joe, have made an invention entitled DEVIC	ËS, SYSTEMS, AND
METHODS FOR CONTROLLING FUEL STATES FOR INTERN	IAL COMBUSTION
ENGINES for which I/We have executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United
ENGINES for much has liste exercises an abbusydou in manage	or filed an application
States on even date herewith or on	lication No 12/505 004
for Letters Patent of the United States on July 17, 2009, under Appl	QUARION 140 12/303,001,
and ·	

WHEREAS, Nox Free Solutions LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of _______ or a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of Oregon, and whose postal address is 1133 Smith Road, Walla Walla, WA 99362, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature: John David Welk	Asignature: Robert Rolph Webly
Date: 8-18-09	Date: 8-18-09
Full Name: John David Webb	Full Name: Robert Ralph Webb Jr.
Address: 509 N.E. 9th Court	Address: 445 Miller Street
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862	Milton-Freewater, OR 97862
Signature:	Signature: for Hunghrund Date: 8-15-04
Date:	Date: 8-19-07
Full Name: Michael Eugene Clason	Full Name: Joe Humbert
Address: 762 S.W. 12th Street	Address: 54107 Birch Creek Road
Ontario, OR 97914	Milton-Freewater, OR 97862
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Address:	Address:

Assignment

WHEREAS, I/We WEBB, John David; WEBB, Robert Ralph Jr.; CLASON, Michael					
Eugene; HUMBERT, Joe, have made an invention entitled DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING FUEL STATES FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United					
					States on even date herewith or on, or filed an application
					for Letters Patent of the United States on July 17, 2009, under Application No 12/505,004;
and					
WHEREAS, Nox Free Solutions LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of or a					
corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of Oregon, and whose postal					
address is 1133 Smith Road, Walla Walla, WA 99362, desires to acquire the entire right,					
title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters					
Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;					

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date:
Full Name: John David Webb	Full Name: Robert Ralph Webb Jr.
Address: 509 N.E. 9 th Court	Address: 445 Miller Street
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862	Milton-Freewater, OR 97862
Signatur Michael Eugene Class	Signature:
Date: 8-17-09	Date:
Full Name: Michael Eugene Clason	Full Name: Joe Humbert
Address: 762 S.W. 12 th Street	Address: 54107 Birch Creek Road
Ontario, OR 97914	Milton-Freewater, OR 97862
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Address:	Address: